



1EET

12-24-02

## THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

Pleas	e record th	ne attached original docun	nents or co	pies thered	of.	
1.	Geir Fon	conveying party(ies): num, Ellen Weng, Elin N gersen and Julian Cock		es, Rolf N	ordal, Preber	າ Cato Mørk,
2.	Dy	d address of receiving par nal Biotech ASA lernchauseen 52, 0379 C		ay		
3.	XXXXX  Execution	conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: Date: November 18, 20				er 21, 2002;
4. the ap	If this doc oplication is A. <u>A</u> p	on number(s) or application number(s) or application to the cument is being filed toget s:  s: plication/Patent No. /239,492		Application		cution date of
5. should		d address of party to wholed:	D. Greeley, y, Ruggiero ark Square	ndence co Esq. & Perle, L , 10 <sup>th</sup> Floo	oncerning this of the concerning the concerning this of the concerning the concerning this of the concerning	document
6.	Total No.	of applications and paten	ts involved:	_1.		
7.	Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignment.  XXXXX Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account.					
The O	'ammiaaia	aar ia harabu autharizad ta			alfaaaada(	07.0 E.D. 0.4

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees under 37 C.F.R. 3.41 that may be required with this communication or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 01-0467. A duplicate copy of this Form is enclosed.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Paul D. Greeley

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and docume PATENT

**REEL: 013816 FRAME: 0880** 

ੂ . · \*

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS we, Geir FONNUM, Ellen WENG, Elin Marie AKSNES, Rolf NORDAL, Pregen Cato MØRK, Svein TØGERSEN and Julian COCKBAIN whose post office addresses appear below, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have invented a process for the preparation of functionalised poymer particles (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States thus entitled was filed on even date herewith/on the 20th day of September 2002 under Serial No. 10/239, 492

AND WHEREAS Dynal Biotech ASA, whose post office address is Dynal Biotech ASA, Ullernchauséen 52, 0379 Oslo, Norway hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the ASSIGNORS, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION and application throughout the United States, including any and all Letters Patent granted thereon or on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue of said application;

ALSO, we the ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for the INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of the ASSIGNEE in and to the INVENTION, all without further consideration, and, without further consideration and at the ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to the ASSIGNEE at the ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within the ASSIGNORS' possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of the ASSIGNEE

- 2 -

that lawfully may be required of the ASSIGNORS in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defence of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument, the aforementioned obligations extending to the ASSIGNORS' heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives;

ALSO we the ASSIGNORS hereby authorise and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to the ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND the ASSIGNORS authorise any member of the firm of Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Orfice.

Assignor Name Geir FONNUM	ASBJØRN KLOSTERS VEI 12A Asbjørnsensvei 40
GETT FORMOM	
	N-1476 Rasta
	Norway
Whaza Signed	N-1472 FJELLHAMAR
0.510	
Date	Bignature
18 NOV 2002	Cour Formum
Assignor Name	eaerbbs
Assignor Name Ellen WENG	
·	Address
·	østagløttveien 3
·	Østagløttveien 3 N-1415 Oppegård
Ellen WENG	Østagløttveien 3 N-1415 Oppegård
Ellen WENG	Østagløttveien 3 N-1415 Oppegård

- 3 -

Aesignor Name	Address
Elin Marie AKSNES	Syrenveien 1
	N-0870 Oslo
	Norway
Where Eigned	
Littestram Lilleshom	
Littestram Lilleshom  Date  - 21. Nov. 2002 21. Nov 2002	Signature new: - Un Mariellines
Assignor Name	Address
Rolf NORDAL	Snekkerstuveien 32
	N-2020 Skedsmokorset
•	Norway
Where Signed	
L'hestedan	
Date 21. NOV. 2002	signature 1 //
21. NOV. 2002	De of Nordal
Assignor Name	Address
Assignor Name Preben Cato MØRK	Selsbakk Øvre 42
	Selsbakk Øvre 42
	Selsbakk Øvre 42 N-7027 Trondheim
Preben Cato MØRK	Selsbakk Øvre 42 N-7027 Trondheim
Preben Cato MØRK	Selsbakk Øvre 42 N-7027 Trondheim
Preben Cato MØRK  Where Signed	Selsbakk Øvre 42 N-7027 Trondheim Norway
Preben Cato MØRK  Where Signed	Selsbakk Øvre 42 N-7027 Trondheim Norway
Preben Cato MØRK  Where Signed  Date	Selsbakk Øvre 42 N-7027 Trondheim Norway
Preben Cato MØRK  Where Signed  Date  Assignor Name	Selsbakk Øvre 42 N-7027 Trondheim Norway  Signature  Address Støttumveien 1B
Preben Cato MØRK  Where Signed  Date  Assignor Name	Selsbakk Øvre 42 N-7027 Trondheim Norway  Signature  Address  Støttumveien 1B N-1170 Oslo
Preben Cato MØRK  Where Signed  Date  Assignor Name  Svein TØGERSEN	Selsbakk Øvre 42 N-7027 Trondheim Norway  Signature  Address Støttumveien 1B
Preben Cato MØRK  Where Signed  Date  Assignor Name	Selsbakk Øvre 42 N-7027 Trondheim Norway  Signature  Address  Støttumveien 1B N-1170 Oslo
Preben Cato MØRK  Where Signed  Date  Assignor Name  Svein TØGERSEN	Selsbakk Øvre 42 N-7027 Trondheim Norway  Signature  Address  Støttumveien 1B N-1170 Oslo

- 3 -

Assignor Name	Address
Elin Marie AKSNES	Syrenveien 1
	N-0870 Oslo
	Norway
Where Signed	
Date	Eignatura
Assignor Name	Address
Rolf NORDAL	Snekkerstuveien 32
	N-2020 Skedsmokorset
	Norway
Where Signed	_
Date	Signature
Assignor Name	Address
Assignor Name Preben Cato MØRK	Selsbakk Øvre 42
	Selsbakk Øvre 42 N-7027 Trondheim
Preben Cato MØRK  #here 51gned_	Selsbakk Øvre 42 N-7027 Trondheim
Preben Cato MØRK	Selsbakk Øvre 42 N-7027 Trondheim
Preben Cato MØRK  Where Signed  I Youdheim	Selsbakk Øvre 42 N-7027 Trondheim Norway
Preben Cato MØRK  Where Signed  I Voudheim  Date	Selsbakk Øvre 42 N-7027 Trondheim Norway
Preben Cato MØRK  Where Signed  I vondheim  Date  2002	Selsbakk Øvre 42 N-7027 Trondheim Norway
Preben Cato MØRK  Where Signed  I vondheim  Date  20 Wov 2002  Assignor Name	Selsbakk Øvre 42 N-7027 Trondheim Norway  signature  Address Støttumveien 1B
Preben Cato MØRK  Where Signed  I vondheim  Date  20 Wov 2002  Assignor Name	Selsbakk Øvre 42 N-7027 Trondheim Norway  Signatura  Address  Støttumveien 1B N-1170 Oslo
Preben Cato MØRK  Where Signed  I Voudheim  Date  20 Wov 2002  Assignor Name  Svein TØGERSEN	Selsbakk Øvre 42 N-7027 Trondheim Norway  signature  Address Støttumveien 1B
Preben Cato MØRK  Where Signed  I vondheim  Date  20 Wov 2002  Assignor Name	Selsbakk Øvre 42 N-7027 Trondheim Norway  Signatura  Address  Støttumveien 1B N-1170 Oslo
Preben Cato MØRK  Where Signed  I VOUL LEIM  Date  20 WOU 2002  Assignor Name  Svein TØGERSEN  Where Signed	Selsbakk Øvre 42 N-7027 Trondheim Norway  signatura  Address  Støttumveien 1B N-1170 Oslo Norway
Preben Cato MØRK  Where Signed  I Voudheim  Date  20 Wov 2002  Assignor Name  Svein TØGERSEN	Selsbakk Øvre 42 N-7027 Trondheim Norway  Signatura  Address  Støttumveien 1B N-1170 Oslo

- 3 -

Assignor Name	Address
Elin Marie AKSNES	Syrenveien 1
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	N-0870 Oslo
	Norway
Where Signed	
Date	Eignature
Assignor Name	Address
Rolf NORDAL	Snekkerstuveien 32
	N-2020 Skedsmokorset
	Norway
Where Signed	
Deto	Signature
Assignor Name	åddress
Assignor Name	Address
Assignor Name Preben Cato MØRK	Selsbakk Øvre 42
	Selsbakk Øvre 42 N-7027 Trondheim
Preben Cato MØRK	Selsbakk Øvre 42
	Selsbakk Øvre 42 N-7027 Trondheim
Preben Cato MØRK	Selsbakk Øvre 42 N-7027 Trondheim
Preben Cato MØRK	Selsbakk Øvre 42 N-7027 Trondheim
Preben Cato MØRK	Selsbakk Øvre 42 N-7027 Trondheim Norway
Preben Cato MØRK	Selsbakk Øvre 42 N-7027 Trondheim Norway
Preben Cato MØRK  Where Signed  Data	Selsbakk Øvre 42 N-7027 Trondheim Norway
Preben Cato MØRK  Where Signed  Data  Assignor Name	Selsbakk Øvre 42 N-7027 Trondheim Norway  Signature  Address Støttumveien 1B
Preben Cato MØRK  Where Signed  Data  Assignor Name	Selsbakk Øvre 42 N-7027 Trondheim Norway  Signature
Preben Cato MØRK  Where Signed  Data  Assignor Name	Selsbakk Øvre 42 N-7027 Trondheim Norway  Signature  Address Støttumveien 1B N-1170 Oslo
Preben Cato MØRK  Where Signed  Data  Assigner Name  Svein TØGERSEN	Selsbakk Øvre 42 N-7027 Trondheim Norway  Signature  Address Støttumveien 1B N-1170 Oslo
Preben Cato MØRK  Where Signed  Data  Assigner Name  Svein TØGERSEN	Selsbakk Øvre 42 N-7027 Trondheim Norway  Signature  Address Støttumveien 1B N-1170 Oslo Norway
Preben Cato MØRK  Where Signed  Data  Assignor Name  Svein TØGERSEN  Where Signed	Selsbakk Øvre 42 N-7027 Trondheim Norway  Signature  Address Støttumveien 1B N-1170 Oslo

Assignor Name	Address		
Julian COCKBAIN	Flat 4		
	83 Linden Gardens		
	London		
	W2 4EU		
	United Kingdom		
Where Signed			
OXTAND, ENGLAND			
Date 16, 2002	Signature 2		

PATENT **REEL: 013816 FRAME: 0886** 

**RECORDED: 12/24/2002**